
BID2024-11 LEAD LINE SERVICES REPLACEMENT PROGRAM -  PHASE 4  FOR TRENTON WATETR WORKS - BID 

OPENING DATE JUNE 11, 2024 AT 11:00AM

BID2024-11 LEAD LINE SERVICES 

REPLACEMENT PROGRAM -  PHASE 4 

FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER 

AND SEWER, TRENTON WATER 

WORKS - VIRTUAL BID OPENING - 

JUNE 11, 2024 1T 11:00AM

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS:  5

NAME OF BIDDER DEWCON, INC.
MILLER  PIPELINE, LLC WATER AND BUGBEE, INC.

UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, 

CORP

MONTANA 

CONSTRUCTION 

CORP., INC.

ADDRESS P.O. BOX 439
8850 CRAWFORDSVILLE 

ROAD 75 SOUTH GOLD DRIVE 711 COMMERCE ROAD 80 CONTANT AVENUE

CITY, STATE, ZIP BASKING RIDGE, NJ 07920 INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46234 HAMILTON, NJ 08691 LINDEN, NJ 07036 LODI, NJ 07644

CONTACT NAME RYAN C. DEWEY JEFF SUTCLIFFE CHARLES P. WATERS RICHARD GOMES LISA S. BALLERINI

TELEPHONE 908-296-0388 317-293-8502 609-584-1100 908-862-8936 973-478-5200

FAX 908-832-0784 317-293-8502 609-584-2200 908-862-8690 973-478-7604

E-MAIL dewconinc.com
Jeff.Sutcliffe@Millerpip

eline.com

bids@watersandbugbee

.com rgomes@uuccorp.com

Isantaite@montanac

onstructioninc.com

BID GUARANTEE
PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY 

INSURANCE COMPANY 10%
LEXON INSURANCE 

COMPANY 10% W.P.O.A. 

JORDAN FISHER

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT 

COMPANY OF MARYLAND 

10% W.P.O.A. PATRICIA A. 

MOORE

TRAVELERS CASUALTY 

AND SURETY 

COMPANY OF AMERICA 

10% W.P.O.A. LISA F. 

MCLLVAINE 

FEDERAL 

INSURANCE 

COMPANY 10% 

W.P.O.A.MELISSA F. 

INSERRA

CONSENT OF SURETY
PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY 

INSURANCE COMPANY LEXON INSURANCE 

COMPANY 

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT 

COMPANY OF MARYLAND 

TRAVELERS CASUALTY 

AND SURETY 

COMPANY OF AMERICA

FEDERAL 

INSURANCE 

COMPANY 

PERFORMANCE BOND
REQUIRED WITH SIGNED 

CONTRACTS

REQUIRED WITH SIGNED 

CONTRACTS

REQUIRED WITH SIGNED 

CONTRACTS

REQUIRED WITH SIGNED 

CONTRACTS

REQUIRED WITH 

SIGNED CONTRACTS

STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP 

DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

PROHIBITED INVESTMENT ACTVITIES 

IN IRAN INCLUDED

REQUIRED WITH SIGNED 

CONTRACTS INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT 

OF ADDENDA #1 ISSUED 5-22-2024
INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

REQUIRED EVIDENCE AFFIRMATIVE 

ACTION REGULATIONS 

QUESTIONAIRE
INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT 

OF 1990 LANGUAGE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION 

CERTIFICATE FOR CONTRACTOR
INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED PROPOSER 

WITH SIGNED 

CONTRACTS

EIC

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

PROPOSER WITH SIGNED 

CONTRACTS

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED PROPOSER 

WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS

CERT#22282 EXP. 

1/15/2028

CERT#59526 

EXP.7/15/2025

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED PROPOSER 

WITH SIGNED 

CONTRACTS

PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR 

REGISTRATION
CERT#632659 EXP. 915-2025

CERT#635670 

EXP.03/10/2025

CERT#60176 EXP. 

4/03/2026

CERT#55489 

EXP.08/25/2025

CET#61752 EXP. 

0505/2026

USE OF SUB-CONTRACTOR YES - SEE ATTACHED YES - SEE ATTACHED YES - SEE ATTACHED YES - SEE ATTACHED YES - SEE ATTACHED

CONTRACTOR'S LICENSING AND 

SUB-CONTRACTOR'S LICENSING INCLUDED

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED PROPOSER INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

MANDATORY EQUAL EMPLOYMENT 

OPPORTUNITY EXHIBIT A INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

STATE & FEDERAL DEBARMENT 

CERTIFICATIONS INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ETHICS COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE 
REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

PROPOSER

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED PROPOSER

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED PROPOSER

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED PROPOSER

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED PROPOSER

CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT 

EMPLOYMENT POLICY
INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE YES NO INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY 

SERVICES
YES YES YES YES YES

THREE (3) REFERENCES INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

FGRANT TOTAL - SEE ATTACHED 

BREAK-DOWN OF UNIT PRICING
$7,282,554.00 $9,411,915.06 $9,857,742.00 $11,794,655.00 $11,981,100.00 

EXCEPTIONS (IF ANY) NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE

FATAL FLAW NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE

mailto:Jeff.Sutcliffe@Millerpipeline.com
mailto:Jeff.Sutcliffe@Millerpipeline.com
mailto:bids@watersandbugbee.com
mailto:bids@watersandbugbee.com
mailto:rgomes@uuccorp.com
mailto:Isantaite@montanaconstructioninc.com
mailto:Isantaite@montanaconstructioninc.com





















































